D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

OTC#: 211
DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2014
TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip No Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** F7937E106 RUBSF RUBIS ET CIE SA ORDINARY SHARES 10/31/2014
(FRANCE)

ADD *** G87655117 TTXTF TEXHONG TEXTILE GROUP LTD 10/31/2014
ORDINARY SHARES (CAYMAN ISLANDS)

ADD *** J24306102 IUPTF ISAMU PAINT CO LTD. ORDINARY SHARES 10/31/2014
(JAPAN)

ADD *** Y7318T101 RBNTF ROBINSONS RETAIL HOLDINGS INC 10/31/2014
ORDINARY SHARES (PHILLIPPINES)

ADD 00434W105 ACNV ACCELERA INNOVATIONS, INC. COMMON  10/31/2014
STOCK

ADD 812350148 SHLDZ SEARS HOLDING CORPORATION RIGHTS ~ 10/31/2014

DELETE

DELETE *** P7579L102 PNPAF PARANAPANEMA S/A ORD SHS (BRA) 10/31/2014

DELETE *** Y0017D121 ATUUF AEON THANA SINSAP THAILAND PUBLIC  10/31/2014
CO LTD UTS NON VTG DEP RCP

DELETE 077253102 BJGL BENING LOGISTIC, INC. COM 10/31/2014

DELETE 07786R204 BLIAF BELL ALIANT, INC. ORDINARY SHARES  10/31/2014

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential

1



DELETE 225222108
DELETE 228174108
DELETE 44952P100
DELETE 87815X109
SEC 12K G3597M107
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K G70628105
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 40610C101
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 86877A106
SUSPENSION

PORTAL DELETE
DELETE 48125D712

SYMBOL CHANGES
13088P102

29413V309
34631J203

86936P300

REORGANIZATION

DELETE 253008106
ADD 253008205
DELETE 38153V304
ADD 931675102
DELETE 500607108
ADD 63847Q107
DELETE 59266\/106
ADD 59266\/205

(CANADA)

CRYYQ CRAY COMPUTER CORP

CACL CROWN ALLIANCE CAPITAL LIMITED
COMMON STOCK

IGCGF IGC RESOURCES INC

TFINQ TEAM FINANCIAL INC

FNTSF FLINT INTL SVCS INC USD ORD SHS (VGB)

PHXMF PHOENIX MEDICAL SOFTWARE, INC.
COMMON STOCK

HTEE HALL TEES INC COM STK (NV)

SCTZ SURFACE COATINGS INC COM STK (TX)

JPLWZ JPMORGAN CHASE BK N A LONDON BRH

WTS 144A 3C7 (NY)

AMMGD TO: CRGP CALISSIO RESOURCES GROUP, INC.
COMMON STOCK

EPAZD TO: EPAZ EPAZZ, INC. COMMON STOCK

FXITD TO: FXIT  FOREX INTERNATIONAL TRADING
CORP.COMMON STOCK

SUTID TO: SUTI  SUTIMCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON
STOCK

DiBZ DIBZ INTERNATIONAL INC. COMMON
STOCK

DIBZD DIBZ INTERNATIONAL INC. NEW COMMON
STOCK

GSPN GOLDSPAN RESOURCES, INC. COMMON
STOCK

GSPND WALKER LANE EXPLORATION, INC.
COMMON STOCK

KOJA KOPJAGGERS INC. COMMON

KOJAD NATIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT
HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON STOCK

MSPC METROSPACES, INC. COMMON STOCK

MSPCD METROSPACES, INC. NEW COMMON

STOCK

10/31/2014
10/31/2014

10/31/2014
10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014
10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

Non-Confidential



DELETE

ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

67777V101

158571109

739369106

05477Y108

768027104
768027203

87601T106

87601T205

89354M106
699374302

946885100
946885209

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

OCAQ

CPAI

PWURF

PWURD

RVTI
RVTID

TAPOY

TPOYY

TSPT
PRTK

WMLLF
WMLLD

OICCO ACQUISITION I, INC. COMMON
STOCK

CHAMPION PAIN CARE CORPORATION
COMMON STOCK

POWERTECH URANIUM CORP COM SHS
(CANADA)

AZARGA URANIUM CORP. ORDINARY
SHARES (CANADA)

RIVAL TECHNOLOGEIS INC (NV)

RIVAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK (NV)

TAP OIL LTD UNSPONSORED ADR
(AUSTRAILIA)

TAP OIL LTD SPONSORED ADR
(AUSTRAILIA)

TRANSCEPT PHARMACEUTICALS INC (DE)

PARATEK PHARMACEUTICAL, INC COM

WEALTH MINERALS LTD

WEALTH MINERALS LTD. ORDINARY
SHARES (CANADA)

NOTE: ALL SEC 12K SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

10/31/2014

Non-Confidential



