

OTC #: 211

DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2014

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip No	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	F7937E106	RUBSF	RUBIS ET CIE SA ORDINARY SHARES (FRANCE)	10/31/2014
ADD ***	G87655117	TTXTF	TEXHONG TEXTILE GROUP LTD ORDINARY SHARES (CAYMAN ISLANDS)	10/31/2014
ADD ***	J24306102	IUPTF	ISAMU PAINT CO LTD. ORDINARY SHARES (JAPAN)	10/31/2014
ADD ***	Y7318T101	RBNTF	ROBINSONS RETAIL HOLDINGS INC ORDINARY SHARES (PHILLIPPINES)	10/31/2014
ADD	00434W105	ACNV	ACCELERA INNOVATIONS, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014
ADD	812350148	SHLDZ	SEARS HOLDING CORPORATION RIGHTS	10/31/2014
DELETE				
DELETE ***	P7579L102	PNPAF	PARANAPANEMA S/A ORD SHS (BRA)	10/31/2014
DELETE ***	Y0017D121	ATUUF	AEON THANA SINSAP THAILAND PUBLIC CO LTD UTS NON VTG DEP RCP	10/31/2014
DELETE	077253102	BJGL	BEIJING LOGISTIC, INC. COM	10/31/2014
DELETE	07786R204	BLIAF	BELL ALIANT, INC. ORDINARY SHARES	10/31/2014

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription\_form.php.

			(CANADA)				
DELETE	225222108	CRYYQ	CRAY COMPUTER CORP	10/31/2014			
DELETE	228174108	CACL	CROWN ALLIANCE CAPITAL LIMITED COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
DELETE	44952P100	IGCGF	IGC RESOURCES INC	10/31/2014			
DELETE	87815X109	TFINQ	TEAM FINANCIAL INC	10/31/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	G3597M107	FNTSF	FLINT INTL SVCS INC USD ORD SHS (VGB)	10/31/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	G70628105	PHXMF	PHOENIX MEDICAL SOFTWARE, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	40610C101	HTEE	HALL TEES INC COM STK (NV)	10/31/2014			
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	86877A106	SCTZ	SURFACE COATINGS INC COM STK (TX)	10/31/2014			
PORTAL DEI	LETE						
DELETE	48125D712	JPLWZ	JPMORGAN CHASE BK N A LONDON BRH WTS 144A 3C7 (NY)	10/31/2014			
SYMBOL CH	ANGES						
	13088P102	AMMGD TO: CRGF	P CALISSIO RESOURCES GROUP, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
	29413V309	EPAZD TO: EPAZ	EPAZZ, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
	34631J203	FXITD TO: FXIT	FOREX INTERNATIONAL TRADING CORP.COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
	86936P300	SUTID TO: SUTI	SUTIMCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
REORGANIZATION							
DELETE	253008106	DIBZ	DIBZ INTERNATIONAL INC. COMMON STOCK				
ADD	253008205	DIBZD	DIBZ INTERNATIONAL INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
DELETE	38153V304	GSPN	GOLDSPAN RESOURCES, INC. COMMON STOCK				
ADD	931675102	GSPND	WALKER LANE EXPLORATION, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
DELETE	50060T108	KOJA	KOPJAGGERS INC. COMMON				
ADD	63847Q107	KOJAD	NATIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			
DELETE	59266V106	MSPC	METROSPACES, INC. COMMON STOCK				
ADD	59266V205	MSPCD	METROSPACES, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014			

Non-Confidential

DELETE	67777V101	OCAQ	OICCO ACQUISITION I, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	158571109	CPAI	CHAMPION PAIN CARE CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	10/31/2014
DELETE	739369106	PWURF	POWERTECH URANIUM CORP COM SHS (CANADA)	
ADD	05477Y108	PWURD	AZARGA URANIUM CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	10/31/2014
DELETE	768027104	RVTI	RIVAL TECHNOLOGEIS INC (NV)	
ADD	768027203	RVTID	RIVAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (NV)	10/31/2014
DELETE	87601T106	TAPOY	TAP OIL LTD UNSPONSORED ADR (AUSTRAILIA)	
ADD	87601T205	TPOYY	TAP OIL LTD SPONSORED ADR (AUSTRAILIA)	10/31/2014
DELETE	89354M106	TSPT	TRANSCEPT PHARMACEUTICALS INC (DE)	
ADD	699374302	PRTK	PARATEK PHARMACEUTICAL, INC COM	10/31/2014
DELETE	946885100	WMLLF	WEALTH MINERALS LTD	
ADD	946885209	WMLLD	WEALTH MINERALS LTD. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	10/31/2014

<sup>\* 19</sup>C-3 Security rule

NOTE: ALL SEC 12K SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.
ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd\_notices@dtcc.com

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Foreign Netting Security